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New Hampshire 
Hospitals

At-A-Glance
31 HOSPITALS IN NEW HAMPSHIRE OFFERING PATIENTS HEALTH, HEALING & HOPE 

24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK, 365 DAYS A YEAR.



Hospitals and 
Health Systems in 
New Hampshire

ACADEMIC MEDICAL CENTER
1.�	 Dartmouth Health: Dartmouth Hitchcock Medical 		

	 Center (Mary Hitchcock Memorial Hospital)

SPECIALTY HOSPITALS
2.	 Hampstead Hospital
3.	� Encompass Health Rehabilitation Hospital of Concord
4.	 New Hampshire Hospital
5.�	 Northeast Rehabilitation Hospital

6.�	 Veteran’s Affairs Medical Center

LARGE COMMUNITY HOSPITALS
7.	 Beth Israel Lahey Health Exeter Hospital 
8.	 Catholic Medical Center
9.	 Concord Hospital
10. �	Concord Hospital-Laconia
11.	� Dartmouth Health: Cheshire Medical Center
12. 	Elliot Hospital   
13. 	Frisbie Memorial Hospital
14. �	Mass General Brigham Wentworth-
	 Douglass Hospital
15. 	Parkland Medical Center
16. �	Portsmouth Regional Hospital
17. �	Southern New Hampshire Medical Center
18. 	St. Joseph Hospitals

CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITALS
19. 	Androscoggin Valley Hospital
20. 	Cottage Hospital
21. 	Concord Hospital-Franklin 
22.	Dartmouth Health: Alice Peck Day 
	 Memorial Hospital
23. 	Dartmouth Health: New London Hospital
24. 	Dartmouth Health: Valley Regional Hospital
25. Huggins Hospital
26. 	Littleton Regional Healthcare
27. 	Maine Health Memorial Hospital
28. �	Monadnock Community Hospital
29. 	Speare Memorial Hospital
30. �	Upper Connecticut Valley Hospital
31. 	Weeks Medical Center

1

2

3
4

5

6
7811

9

10

12

13

15

16

17
18

14

22

19

20

25

26

21

27

28

23

29

30

24

31

460
BEDS

1
HOSPITAL

441
BEDS

5
HOSPITALS

2,333
BEDS

12
HOSPITALS

336
BEDS

13
HOSPITALS



Leading the way to a healthier New Hampshire, hospitals and health systems 
remain dedicated to improving patient safety and quality of care on behalf of the 

patients and communities they serve.*

Providing Quality Patient Care

6,269,301
Outpatient Visits

115,320
Inpatient Admissions

651,205
Emergency Room 

Visits

12,978
Babies 
Born

*Data from the 2022 hospital survey reported to the American Hospital Association

Hospitals and health systems continue to collaborate with public and private 
stakeholders to support New Hampshire’s public health infrastructure.

Enhancing Public Health

Engaging in the 
New Hampshire 

Health Care Quality 
& Patient Safety 

Commission

Supporting HealthForce 
NH and other 

stakeholders to address 
the state’s significant 
workforce challenges.

Partnerships with federal, 
state, and local stakeholders 

to address respiratory 
illnesses including 

COVID-19, flu, and RSV.

  together we can

keep nh healthy

Challenges Facing Hospitals into 2025

In October 2024, participating hospitals 
reported vacancy rates of:** 

11% FOR ALL POSITIONS 
14% FOR REGISTERED NURSESFacing critical bed capacity 

issues due to unprecedented 
occupancy rates

 89% *

OCCUPANCY 
RATES

HOSPITAL STAFF VACANCY RATES CRITICAL BED SHORTAGE

*Occupancy rates (including non-behavioral health emergency department holds) from Jan. 1 2024 - Nov. 30, 2024; Data Source: Juvare ** NHHA Hospital Vacancy 
Rate Report October 2024 *** Source: FY 2023 Data Reported to NHHA from 23 Participating Hospitals ****Source: June 2024 Summary and Trend Medically Cleared 

Patients in New Hampshire Hospitals Face Barriers to Discharge. Number represents the current, cumulative “extra” days of the 79 patients included in the report.

WORKPLACE 
VIOLENCE 

COMMISSION 
Addressing 

workplace violence 
in health care 

facilities

MISSION 
ZERO 

Collaborative  
effort to eliminate 

hospital ED 
psychiatric  
boarding 

FY2023 STATEWIDE OPERATING 
MARGIN OF -0.4% ***

FINANCIAL CHALLENGES

7,455 
Medically unnecessary patient days****

BARRIERS TO DISCHARGE



New Hampshire 
Hospitals

At-A-Glance

42,666
� Total number of people 

�employed by New Hampshire 
hospitals 

43,199
� Total number of 

secondary �jobs generated 
in local economy

85,865
TOTAL JOBS 

IMPACT

$4.8 BILLION
Total annual salaries 

and �benefits at 
New Hampshire hospitals  

$3.7 BILLION
Additional salaries 

and �benefits 
from secondary jobs

$8.5 BILLION
TOTAL SALARIES 

AND �BENEFITS IMPACT  

+

+

=

=
Hospital economic impact numbers determined using Regional Input-Output Multipliers (RIMS II) from the Bureau of Economic 

Analysis combined with FY2023 financial data reported by hospitals to the New Hampshire Hospital Association

*Other community benefits include: 
> Community Health Improvement Services
> Community Health Education
> Subsidized Health Services

$38.2M
Financial assistance 

provided to patients

$417.1M 
Unreimbursed 
Medicaid costs

$213.2M 
Other community benefits

Hospitals and health systems play a vital role in New Hampshire’s economy as 
community anchors, supporting local business and community development 

across the state.

Strengthening New Hampshire’s Economy

Amount New Hampshire hospitals and health systems invested in their communities in total 
community benefits provided in 2022.

Across the state, hospitals and health systems are leading efforts to 
create healthier communities in New Hampshire.

Total Community Benefit Investments
$668.4 Million*

*Data reflects the FY2022 community benefits financial information reported to the IRS.


